BN
~h

BNP 1118.1 Edge lights

Self-contained LED luminaires with bus-connection to BNS-MTB

INOTEC

Sicherheitstechnik GmbH

High quality, versatile LED edge lights made of brushed stainless steel.

Technical data

viewing distance: 30m

Rated duration: 1h;1,5h;2h;3h;8h
Battery type: Ni-MH 4,8V 1,1 Ah
Material: stainless steel
Illuminant: 18 x 0,1W LED-module
Nominal voltage AC: 230V AC £10% 50/60 Hz
Articles

BNP 1118.1 P SV/B LED 1-8/D

Colors stainless steel

101399958

Light colour: 6500 K

Art. no.

pendulum mounting Protection category:

P20
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BNP 1118.1 SV/B LED 1-8/D

Colors stainless steel

101399857

Light colour: 6500 K
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Art. no.

wall or ceiling mounting
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Protection category:
1P20

278 —
217" o

325
361 55

Homogeneous illumination of the frameless, free hanging 20 mm acrylic
legend panel by state-of-the-art LED technology.

Nominal current AC: 27 mA
Apparent power: 6,2 VA
Inrush current: 11A/64ps

Protection class: |
max. 2,5mm? single-core
M: -5...+35 °C, NM: 0...+40 °C

Input terminals:

Temperature ta:

BNP 1118.1 SSV/B LED 1-8/D
Colors stainless steel
Art. no. 101400059

cable suspension mounting Light colour: 6500 K Protection category:

IP20
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Name

Battery 4,8V /1,1 Ah, block

EB LED SV/B 1-8/D modul

LM 325x21,5 18/6,5K BU LED Modul
Legend panel 1118.2 20mm - engraved
Legend panel 1118.2 PL/ PR 20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PL / wht 20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PLO / PRO20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PLO / wht20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PLU / PRU20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PLU / wht20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PO/ wht 20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PR/ wht 20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PRO / wht20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PRU / wht20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PU / PU 20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PU / wht 20mm
Legend panel 1118.2 PU upside-down
Spare part - legend 1118.1 PUupside down
Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PL 20mm

BNP 1118.1 Edge lights

Self-contained LED luminaires with bus-connection to BNS-MTB

Accessories
spare part
spare part
spare part
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
required
spare part

spare part

Art. no.
101428048
101418045
101945481
102002873
101468363
101468060
101469676
101469373
101469777
101469575
101469171
101468161
101469272
101469474
101468262
101467959
101470181
101473316
100951839

W FE B G REl FE X 3

Name

Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PLO
20mm

Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PLU
20mm

Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PO 20mm
Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PR 20mm

Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PRO
20mm

Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PRU
20mm

Spare part - legend panel 1118.1 PU 20mm
Spare part-legend 1118.1 20mmcust
design

Spare part-legend 1118.1 PLO/PRO 20mm
Spare part-legend 1118.1 PLU/PRU 20mm

Spare part-legend panel 1118.1PL/PR
20mm

Spare part-legend panel 1118.1PU/PU
20mm

special legend panel 1118.220mm

INOTEC

Sicherheitstechnik GmbH

Accessories

spare part

spare part

spare part
spare part

spare part

spare part

spare part

spare part

spare part
spare part

spare part

spare part

Art. no.
101472710

101472912

100952243
100951940
100952344

101472811

100951738
101473215

101473013
101473114
100952142

100952041

102220822



